ATTACHMENT 1

Foreign Carrier Affiliation Notification

Sprint Communications Company L.P. as well as ASC Telecom, Inc.; Helio, LLC; Nextel Communications, Inc.; Nextel Partners, Inc.; PhillieCo, L.P.; Sprint Spectrum Holding Company, L.P.; SprintCom, Inc.; US Telecom, Inc.; and Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. (together "Sprint" or "Sprint International 214 Licensees") hereby submit this foreign carrier affiliation notification pursuant to Section 63.11 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.11.

Response to Question 4

The places of incorporation for each Sprint International 214 Licensee is as follows:

Sprint Communications Company L.P. -- Delaware
ASC Telecom, Inc. -- Kansas
Helio, LLC -- Delaware
Nextel Communications, Inc. -- Delaware
Nextel Partners, Inc. -- Delaware
PhillieCo, L.P. -- Delaware
Sprint Spectrum Holding Company, L.P. -- Delaware
SprintCom, Inc. -- Kansas
US Telecom, Inc. -- Kansas
Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. -- Delaware

Response to Question 10

This notification does not result from an acquisition. Sprint RUS LLC and Sprint (Thailand) Limited are two new subsidiaries established to operate as competitive carriers in Russia and Thailand, respectively.

Responses to Questions 12 and 16

Russia and Thailand are both WTO Member countries.¹

Pursuant to Section 63.10(a)(3) of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.10(a)(3), Sprint continues to qualify for non-dominant classification on both the U.S.-Russia and U.S.-Thailand routes because neither Sprint RUS LLC nor Sprint (Thailand) Limited hold market power on the foreign end of these routes, respectively. Both Sprint RUS LLC and Sprint (Thailand) Limited are newly formed, wholly-owned indirect subsidiaries of Sprint Corporation and thus are new market entrants. Neither Sprint RUS LLC nor Sprint (Thailand) Limited own or control any bottleneck facilities or have a fifty percent or greater market share in the international transport and local access markets in their respective countries. Moreover, neither Sprint RUS LLC nor Sprint (Thailand) Limited are listed on the Commission's List of Foreign Telecommunications Carriers that are Presumed to Possess Market Power in Foreign Telecommunications Markets. See Public Notice, The International Bureau Revises and Reissues the Commission's List of Foreign Telecommunications Carriers that are Presumed to Possess Market Power in Foreign Telecommunications Markets, Jan. 26, 2007, available at

¹ See https://www.wto.org/english/thewto e/whatis e/tif e/org6 e.htm (listing WTO Members).

https://apps.fcc.gov/edocs_public/attachmatch/DA-07-233A1.pdf. Accordingly, pursuant to Section 63.10(a)(3), 47 C.F.R. § 63.10(a)(3), Sprint continues to qualify for non-dominant classification on the U.S.-Russia and U.S.-Thailand routes.

Response to Question 17

Sprint RUS LLC is authorized to provide telecommunications services in Russia.

Sprint (Thailand) Limited is authorized to provide telecommunications services in Thailand.

Response to Question 18

Sprint Communications Company L.P. holds international Section 214 authority to provide telecommunications services between the United States and Russia as well as between the United States and Thailand pursuant to blanket Section 214 authority under ITC-214-19960718-00327.

ASC Telecom, Inc. holds international global 214 resale authorization pursuant to ITC-214-19941209-00368.

Helio, LLC holds international global 214 resale authorization pursuant to ITC-214-20050812-00320

Nextel Communications, Inc. holds international global 214 resale authorization pursuant to ITC-214-19970723-00428.

Nextel Partners, Inc. holds international global 214 resale authorization pursuant to ITC-214-20010501-00277

PhillieCo, L.P. holds international global 214 resale authorization pursuant to ITC-214-19991203-00766.

Sprint Spectrum, L.P. holds international global 214 resale authorization pursuant to ITC-214-19960308-00105

SprintCom, Inc. holds international global or limited global 214 resale authorization pursuant to ITC-214-19991110-0692.

US Telecom, Inc. holds direct and transit switched voice (IMTS) 214 authorization pursuant to ITC-214-19851107-00004.

Virgin Mobile U.S.A., LP. holds international global 214 resale authorization pursuant to ITC-214-20020422-00194.

Response to Question 19

Sprint does not serve Russia or Thailand solely through the resale of international switched services of unaffiliated U.S. facilities-based carriers.

Response to Question 20

The Sprint International 214 Licensees are direct or indirect wholly-owned subsidiaries of Sprint Communications, Inc. The direct wholly-owned subsidiaries of Sprint Communications, Inc.; are Nextel Communications, Inc.; SprintCom, Inc.; and US Telecom, Inc. The indirect wholly-owned subsidiaries of Sprint Communications, Inc. are Sprint Communications Company L.P.; ASC Telecom, Inc.; Helio, LLC; Nextel Partners, Inc.; PhillieCo, L.P.; Sprint Spectrum Holding Company, L.P.; and Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.

Name: Sprint Communications, Inc.

Address: 6200 Sprint Parkway, Overland Park, Kansas 66251

Percentage Ownership: 100% (direct or indirect as noted above) of the Sprint International 214

Licensees

Citizenship: USA

Principal Business: Holding Company

Sprint Communications, Inc. is a direct, wholly-owned subsidiary of Sprint Corporation.

Name: Sprint Corporation

Address: 6200 Sprint Parkway, Overland Park, Kansas 66251

Percentage Ownership: 100% of Sprint Communications, Inc.

Citizenship: USA

Principal Business: Holding Company

Sprint Corporation is a subsidiary of SOFTBANK GROUP CORP. SOFTBANK GROUP CORP. is the only owner of 10 percent or more of the equity of Sprint Corporation.

Name: SOFTBANK GROUP CORP.

Address: 1-9-1 Higashi-shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7303 Japan

Percentage Ownership: Approximately 83.19% of Sprint Corporation (per most recently filed

public data)

Citizenship Japan

Principal Business: Holding company

The following individual is the only owner of 10 percent or more of the equity of SOFTBANK GROUP CORP.

Name: Masayoshi Son

Address: c/o SOFTBANK GROUP CORP.

1-9-1 Higashi-shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7303 Japan

Percentage Ownership: Approximately 19.26% of SOFTBANK GROUP CORP. (per most recently

filed public data)

Citizenship: Japan

Principal Business: Chairman and CEO of SOFTBANK GROUP CORP.

Response to Question 21

Sprint RUS LLC has no interlocking directorates, as defined in Section 63.09(g) of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.09(g), with any of the Sprint International 214 Licensees.

Stefan K. Schnopp is a director of Sprint (Thailand) Limited as well as:

- Assistant Secretary of Sprint Communications Company L.P.
- Director and Assistant Secretary of ASC Telecom, Inc.
- Assistant Secretary of Helio, LLC
- Director and Assistant Secretary of Nextel Communications, Inc.
- Director and Assistant Secretary of Nextel Partners, Inc.
- Assistant Secretary of PhillieCo, L.P.
- Assistant Secretary of Sprint Spectrum Holding Company, L.P.
- Director and Assistant Secretary of SprintCom, Inc.
- Director and Assistant Secretary of US Telecom, Inc.
- Assistant Secretary of Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.